



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 128/2026**

SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

SHRM

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Salil Oberoi & Mr.
Rahul M., Advs.**

versus

STRATEGIC HRM & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Dedam Anand Kumar,
Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Yogesh Singh & Mr.
Aditya Dash, Advs. for D-2.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.07.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **14.07.2026**.

**IA No. 17098/2026 (By plaintiff u/O I Rule 10(2) r/w Section
151 CPC for deletion of impleaded defendant no. 2 &
impleadment of GODADDY.COMLLC. as defendant no. 2)**

**IA No. 17099/2026 (By defendant no. 10 u/O VIII Rule 1 r/w
Section 151 CPC (as amended by CCA) seeking condonation of
delay in filing written statement & affidavit of admission/denial
of documents)**

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 7, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)