



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 128/2026, I.A. 3790/2026, I.A. 9899/2026**

I.A. 9921/2026, I.A. 17099/2026

SOCIETY FOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SHRM

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

STRATEGIC HRM & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

The Delhi High Court Bar Association has called for abstention from work today.

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 07th October 2026, the date already fixed.

List before court thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 15, 2026/ak